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Code
28
2SH
2SL
3S
3SH
3SL
4S
58
6S
ABT
ACPA
ACPH
ACPL
AFR
APOA
APOH
APOL
APSA
APSH
APSL
ASEA
ASEH
ASEL
AUX
B21
B22
B23
B24
B25
B41
B44
B51
B52
BAS
BRN
BS1
BS2
BS3
BS4
BS5
BS6
BS7
BU50
BU60
BU70
BU80

FullDescription

ONE FULL STORY OVER BASE (TOTAL 2 FLOO..
11/2 STORY HIGH

11/1 STORY LOW

TWO FULL STORIES OVER BASE (TOTAL 3 FL...
2 1/2 STORY HIGH

2 1/1 STORY LOW

3 FULL STORIES OVER BASE (TOTAL 4 FLOOR..
FULL 4 STORIES OVER BASE (5 FLOORS TOTA...
5 FULL STORIES OVER BASE (TOTAL 6 FLOOR..
MOVE

Aluminium Carport Average

Aluminium Carport High

Aluminium Carport Low

BASE AREA A FRAME

Aluminium Patio (Open) Average
Aluminium Patio (Open) High
Aluminium Patio (Open) Low

Aluminium Patio (Screen) Average

Aluminium Patio (Screened) High

Aluminium

Aluminum Screen Enclosure Avg

Aluminum Screen Enclosure High

Aluminum Screen Enclosure Low

AUXILLIARY

BASE AREA B21

BASE AREA B22

BASE AREA B23

BASE AREA B24

BASE AREA B25

BASE AREA B41

BASE AREA B44

BASE AREA B51

BASE AREA B52

BASE AREA

BASE AREA BARN

BASEMENT/10

BASEMENT/20

BASEMENT/30

BASEMENT/40

BASEMENT/50

BASEMENT/60

BASEMENT/70

Unfinished Base Area - Adjust 50% for unfinished
UNFINISHED AREA ADJUST 40% FOR BUILDO..
UNFINISHED AREA ADJUST 30% FOR BUILDO..
UNFINISHED AREA ADJUST 20% FOR BUILDO..



47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

CA1
CA2
CA3
CA4
CA5
CAG6
CA7
CB2F
CBA
CBAS
CBG
CBL
CBNA
CBNB
CEPR
CGAR
CHR
CLFT
CLPA
CLPH
CLPL
CN1
CN2
CN3
CN4
CN5
CN6
CN7
CN8
CNC
CO1
CO2
CO3

COM...

COPR
COPT
CP3
CP4
CP5
CP6
CP7
CP8
CP9
CPAA
CPAH
CPAL
CPDA

DET CARPORT
DET CARPORT
DET CARPORT
DET CARPORT
DET CARPORT
DET CARPORT
DET CARPORT

CONDO BASE 2ND FLOOR LIVING AREA

CABANA AVERAGE

BASE LIVING AREA FOR CONDOMINIUM 1ST F...

CABANA GOOD
CABANA LOW
CabanaPRKM-A
CabanaPRKM-B

CONDO ENCLOSED PORCH
CONDO GARAGE
CHURCH
CONDOMINIUM - LOFT AREA
Closed Porch Average
Closed Porch High

Closed Porch Low
CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CANOPY

CONCRETE

GOOD CONCRETE
BETTER CONCRETE
BEST CONCRETE
Common Area
CONDOMINIUM OPEN PORCH
CONDO OPEN PATIO
CLOSED PORCH/30
CLOSED PORCH/40
CLOSED PORCHY/50
CLOSED PORCHY/60
CLOSED PORCH/70
CLOSED PORCH/80
CLOSED PORCH/90
Carport Attached Average
Carport Attached Hi
Carport Attached Low
Carport Detached Average



94
95

9

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

CPDH
CPDL
CPT
CRP
CS1
CS2
CS3
CSPR
CUTL
DET
DKC
DKW
FLR
GA1
GA2
GA3
GA4
GA5
GA6
GA7
GA8
GA9
GAA
GAH
GAL
GAR
GDA
GDH
GDL
GHSA
GMA
GNH
GR3
GR4
GR5
GR6
GR7
GRS
IOFA
IOFH
IOFL
ISOP
ISPA
ISRA
ISRH
ISRL
LOF2

Carport Detached High

Carport Detached Low

CPT

BASE AREA/CARPORT

CM SWP REINF CONC SM

CM SWP REINF CONC TL

CM SWP STEEL-PAINTED
CONDOMINIUM SCREEN PORCH
CONDO UTILITY ROOM

DET

BASE AREA CONCRETE DOCK

BASE AREA WOOD DOCK

FLR

DET GARAGE

DET GARAGE

DET GARAGE

DET GARAGE

DET GARAGE

DET GARAGE

DET GARAGE

DET GARAGE

DET GARAGE

Garage Attached Average

Garage Attached High

Garage Attached Low

BASE AREA GARAGE

Garage Detached Average

Garage Detached High

Garage Detached Low

Green House Air Conditioned

Garage Manfactured House Attached
BASE AREA GREENHOUSE

GARAGE 30

GARAGE 40

GARAGE 50

GARAGE 60

GARAGE 70

GARAGE 80

INTERIOR OFFICE AVERAGE QUALITY
INTERIOR OFFICE GOOD QUALITY
INTERIOR OFFICE LOW QUALITY
Island Open Porch Avg

Island Screen Porch Avg

INTERIOR SHOWROOM AVERAGE QUALITY
INTERIOR SHOWROOM HIGH QUALITY
INTERIOR SHOWROOM LOW QUALITY
LOFT AT 20% OF BASE (AVERAGE QUALITY)



141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187

LOF3
LT
MDH
MH
MOPL
NVPD
NVSE
OFF
OFG
OP1
oP2
oP3
OP4
OP5
OP6
OPA
OPAA
OPAE
OPAH
OPAL
OPG
oPL
PA
PA1
PA2
PA3
PA4
PAC
PATA
PATH
PC1
PC2
PC3
PC4
PC5
PCA
PCG
PCL
PD1
PD2
PD3
PD4
PD5
PHS
PRK1
PRK2
PRK3

LOFT AT 30% OF BASE (GOOD QUALITY)
LOFT/10

MODULE OFFICE BLDG

BASE AREA

Mobile Home Open Porch Low

Pool Deck for Sketch Only (Valued in SFYI)
Screen Enclosure for Sketch Only (Valued in SFYI)
BASE AREA/OFFICE

BASE AREA/OFFICE/GARAGE

OPEN PORCH 10

OPEN PORCH 20

OPEN PORCH 30

OPEN PORCH 40

OPEN PORCH 50

OPEN PORCH 60

Mobile Home Open Porch Average

Open Porch Attached Average

Open Porch Attached Excellant

Open Porch Attached High

Open Porch Attached Low

Mobile Home Open Porch Good

Mobile Home Open Porch Low

PATIO FINISHED

PATIO 10

PATIO 20

PATIO 30

PATIO 40

PAC

Patio Average (Plain Slab)

Patio High (Flooring over Slab-Tile,Pavers,etc)
CARPORT 10

CARPORT 20

CARPORT 30

CARPORT 40

CARPORT 50

Mobile Home Carport Average

Mobile Home Carport Good

Mobile Home Carport Low

POOL DECK CONCRETE

POOL DECK TERRAZZO

POOL DECK TILE

POOL DECK RAISED

POOL DECK AGG FINISH

BASE AREA PUMPHOUSE

PARKING GARAGE - 1ST FLOOR (BOTTOM)
PARKING GARAGE 2ND FLOOR
PARKING GARAGE THIRD FLOOR



188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

PRK4
PRKC
PRKT
RDL
SCR
SCV
SE1
SE2
SE3
SE4
SE5
SE6
SE7
SE8
SHD
SLO
SLRM
SP2
SP3
SP4
SP5
SP6
SPA
SPAA
SPAE
SPAH
SPAL
SPG
SPL
SPS
SRA
SRG
SWi1
Sw2
SW3
Sw4
SW5
SWS
TRV
TVB1
TVB2
TVCP
TVEP
TVGA
TVHT
TVLT
TVOP

PARKING GARAGE FOURTH FLOOR

First Floor Covered Parking - Under Main Structure
PARKING GARAGE TOP FLOOR OPEN (NO CEl...
RAISED DECK

SCR

SCV

SCR ENC 1 SIDE FLAT

SCR ENC 2 SIDE FLAT

SCR ENC 3 SIDE FLAT

SCR ENC 4 SIDE FLAT

SCR ENC 1 SIDE HIGH

SCR ENC 2 SIDE HIGH

SCR ENC 3 SIDE HIGH

SCR ENC 4 SIDE HIGH

BASE AREA/SHED

SILO

Solar Glass Room (Residential)

SCREENED PORCH/20

SCREENED PORCH/30

SCREENED PORCH/40

SCREENED PORCHY/50

SCREENED PORCH/60

Mobile Home Screen Porch Average

Screen Porch Attached Average

Screen Porch Attached Excellant

Screen Porch Attached High

Screen Porch Attached Low

Mobile Home Screen Porch Good

Mobile Home Screen Porch Low

SWIMMING POOL STANDARD

Mobile Home Screen Room Average

Mobile Home Screen Room Good

SP CONC STAND

SP GUNITE/GD CONC BL

SP CONC/NO TRIM/EQUIP

SP LC NO TRM/FIL ONL

SP LC NO TRM OR EQUIPMENT
SPA/WHIRLPOOL/HOT TUB

BASE AREA

TOTAL VALUE BASE (RESIDENTIAL) IST FLOO...
TOTAL VALUE BASE (RESIDENTIAL) 2ND FLOO..
TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) CARPORT
TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) ENCLOSED POR..
TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) GARAGE

TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) SPA/HOT TUB
TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) LOFT AREA
TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) OPEN PORCH



235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281

TVP
TVPH
TVPL
TVSE
TVSP
TVUT
TVW.
UBS
uL1
uL2
uL3
uL4
UMA
uo3
UP1
UP2
UP3
UP4
URAA
URAH
URAL
USA
USH
usL
uT1
uT2
uT3
uT4
uTs
uTe
uT?
uTs
uTo9
uTL
UTR
uTs
WDK
WHD
WHS
XBAL
XBCA1
XBS1
XBS2
XBS3
XCAR
XEPR
XEPV

TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) PATIO AREA
Total Value Pool Heater

TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) POOL

TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) SCREENED ENC...
TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) SCREENED POR..
TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) UTILITY ROOM
TOTAL VALUE (RESIDENTIAL) WOOD DECK
UPPER BASE AREA/+1

DET UTILITY

DET UTILITY

DET UTILITY

DET UTILITY

Utility Room for MHA

UPPER OPEN PORCH/30

UPPER FL PATIO/10

UPPER FL PATIO/20

UPPER FL PATIO/30

UPPER FL PATIO/40

Utility Room Attached Average

Utility Room Attached High

Utility Room Attached Low

Utility Shed Average

Utility Shed High

Utility Shed Low

UTILITY/10

UTILITY/20

UTILITY/30

UTILITY/40

UTILITY/50

UTILITY/60

UTILITY/70

UTILITY/80

UTILITY/90

UTILITY ROOM

UTR

uTsS

WOOD DECK

WAREHOUSE DOCK

BASE AREA/WAREHOUSE

Condo Balcony

Condo Commercial/Industrial 1st Floor Area
Condo 1st Floor Living Area (Value Calculated)
Condo 2nd Floor Living Area (Value Calculated)
Condo 3rd Floor Living Area (Value Calculated)
Condo Carport

Condo Enclosed Porch (Value Calculated)
Condo Enclosed Porch Value in Special Feature



282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295

XGA2
XGAR
XLFT

XOPR
XOPT
XSEC
XSPN
XSPR
XUTL

XWD...

Y008
Y009
Y010
YBOX

Condo Garage for Hemingway

Condo Garage (Value Calculated)
Condo Loft (Value Calculated)

Condo Open Porch (Value Calculated)
Condo Open Patio

Condo Screen Enclosure No Value
Condo Screen Porch No Value

Condo ScreenPorch (Value Calculated)
Condo Utility Room (Value Calculated)
Condominium Wood Deck

Biltmore Commercial Park Condo
Prima Vista Commons Condominiums
Chamber Court Professional Building
Commercial Center Interior Big Box



